Springfield Grain Inspection and Weighing Inc. G.E.Wallace

1301 North Fifteenth Street Springfield, Illinois 62702

Telephone: 217/522-5233

FAX: 217-522-5279

Grain Inspection and Weighing Fees and Charges

Effective: September 1, 2008

Federal Grain Inspection Service (FGIS) must approve all fees for official services and OAs will assess only those fees appearing on their current approved fee schedule.

Regular Hours: 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except holidays.

	<u>Inspector</u>	<u>Technician/Sampler</u>
Regular Hourly Rates:	\$18.00	\$15.00
Overtime Rate (Saturday and Non/Regular)	\$27.00	\$22.50
Sunday and Holiday	\$36.00	\$30.00

All hourly rates will be assessed in quarter-hour intervals. A minimum call out charge of 4 hours will be charged at applicable hourly rate.

<u>Holidays</u>: New Years Eve (at 11:00 a.m.) and New Years Day, Presidents' Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve (at 11:00 a.m.) and Christmas Day. All overtime, Sunday, and Holiday Rates will be assessed in addition to unit fees. Overtime will be assessed for all work performed outside regular hours.

<u>Travel Fees:</u> Travel time outside city limits will be assessed at the applicable hourly rate and prorated where appropriate when more than 1 applicant is serviced in 1 trip.

Standby Time: Standby time will be assessed at the applicable hourly rate.

Services not covered by the above fees will be performed at the applicable hourly rate plus travel, and FGIS supervision fees.

Official Commercial Inspections are available upon request and fees will be negotiated on a case-by-case basis.

Interest applied to past due balance is 18%.



Springfield Grain Inspection and Weighing Inc. Effective: September 1, 2008

Page 2

OFFICIAL SERVICES: All unit fees include FGIS User Fees.	<u>Unit Fee</u>
Rail Car, per car, plus hourly sampling rate	\$14.00
Truck or Trailer, per carrier, plus hourly sampling rate	
Container inspection, grade and phytosanitary inspection per container, plus hourly	\$ 12.50
Weighing service with container inspection.	
Weighing Service, Container, without inspection, plus hourly sampling rate, minimum 4 hour	
Barge, D/T, Probe sample, per 1000 Bu., plus hourly sampling rate,	\$ 3.53
Weighing Service, Barge, with inspection	
Weighing Service, Barge, without inspection, plus hourly sampling rate, minimum 4 hour	
Weighing Service, rail car, with inspection	
Weighing Service, rail car, without inspection, plus hourly sampling rate, minimum 4 hour	\$ 2.95
Submitted Sample, per sample	
Factor only determination, 2 or less, plus hourly sampling rate if applicable	\$ 7.00
Factor only 2 or more same as carrier or submitted sample fee,	
plus hourly sampling rate if applicable.	
*StarLink Testing ™, per test, test kit supplied by applicant	
*StarLink Testing ™, per test, test kit supplied by agency	
Reinspection based on file sample	\$10.00
Reinspection based on new sample same as original fee less user fee difference.	
Sampling only, Railcar, per car	
Sampling only, Truck or Trailer, per carrier	
Sampling only, Barge	
Barge Stowage examination, when not in conjunction with official inspection	
Rail Car Stowage examination, when not in conjunction with official inspection	
Waxy Corn determination, per test	
Stress Cracked Corn determination, per test	
Insect Damaged Kernels, per 100 gm., requested	
Checktest diverter sampler, per test, plus hourly sampling rate	
Composite sample preparation	
Special Handling Charge	
Fax per page	
Corrected copies of certificates, each.	
(Requests for corrected certificates resulting from misinformation received from applicant.)	\$ 5.00
Aflatoxin Test - Quantitative Test, per sample	\$26.00
Training (plus hourly fee)	
Training (trae nearly 100).	

